
 
 

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL 
MAYOR 

 

WHITNEY HASKELL 

PURCHASING AGENT 

CITY OF SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

120 WASHINGTON STREET, 3RD
 FLOOR 

SALEM, MA 01970 
TEL. (978) 619-5695 
FAX (978) 745-7461 

WHASKELL@SALEM.COM 

 

 

  
 

 

 

CITY OF SALEM 

LEGAL NOTICE 

RFP R-40 
 

Sealed proposals must be received at the Purchasing Department, Salem City Hall, 93 

Washington Street, 2
nd

 Floor, Salem, Massachusetts 01970, on or before 11:00 AM, Friday, 

December 18, 2015 at which time and place they will be opened for the following: 

 

Develop and Provide Occupation Skills Training to Workforce Innovation and 

Opportunity Act Eligible Individuals 

 

The City of Salem reserves the right to reject any and all bids or to waive any informalities in the 

Proposal process, if deemed in the City’s best interest. 

 

The Request for Proposal (RFP), containing scope of services, proposal requirements and 

evaluation criteria will be/is available upon request after 10:00AM on November 30, 2015 at the 

Purchasing Department, Salem City Hall, 93 Washington Street, 2
nd

 Floor, Salem, Massachusetts 

01970. 

 

The RFP may be viewed and printed from or www.salem.com/purchasing, under IFBs RFPs, and 

RFQs R-20. 

                       

M-W 8AM- 4PM  

Th 8AM-7PM 

F 8AM-12PM 

 

                                                                             Whitney Haskell 

           Purchasing Agent 

 

 

November 30, 2015 
 


